LATE SURGE BY COBURN MAY HELP
HIM AVOID OK GOP SENATE RUNOFF

SURVEYJUSA

HUMPHREYS TRAILS BY 29 PTS ON ELECTION EVE

* 12 HRS TILL POLLS OPEN IN OKLAHOMA FOR THE OK GOP U.S. SENATE PRIMARY, TOM COBURN 1S
POISED TO CAPTURE THE REPUBLICAN NOMINATION WITHOUT A RUNOFF, ACCORDING TO FINAL
SURVEYUSA TRACKING POLL OF 517 CERTAIN PRIMARY VOTERS CONDUCTED 7/23 + 7/24 + 7/25.

* COBURN TODAY GETS 54% TO 25% FOR KIRK HUMPHREYS & 13% FOR BOB ANTHONY.
* IF COBURN GETS 50% OF THE PRIMARY VOTE, HE AVOIDS AN 8/24 RUNOFF.

* 1 MO AGO, COBURN LED BY 4. 1 WK AGO, COBURN LED BY 14. TODAY, HE LEADS BY 29.

* COBURN STRONGEST IN EASTERN OK, WHERE HE GETS 71% OF THE VOTE.
* COBURN ALSO STRONG AMONG VOTERS AGE 65+, THE MOST EDUCATED VOTERS & SUBURBAN VOTERS.

RESEARCH CONDUCTED E.T. 040723 16:31-21:50 040724 13:01-21:50 040725 15:00-20:30 ET

RESPONDENTS DRAWN FROM THE ENTIRE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

RANDOM SAMPLE SELECTED BY SURVEY SAMPLING INC.

RESEARCH CONDUCTED FOR KFOR-TV OKLAHOMA CITY AND KJRH-TV TULSA

© 2004 SURVEYUSA, PROUD TO BE AMERICA'S POLLSTER

PAGE 1 OF 9



VOTE FOR SENATE / ALL CERTAIN REPUBLICAN VOTERS
ON TUESDAY, REPUBLICANS IN OKLAHOMA WILL VOTE IN A REPUBLICAN PRIMARY FOR U.S. SENATOR. IF

THE REPUBLICAN PRIMARY FOR UNITED STATES SENATOR WERE TODAY, AND YOU WERE STANDING IN THE
VOTING BOTH RIGHT NOW, WHO WOULD YOU VOTE FOR? BOB ANTHONY? TOM COBURN? KIRK HUMPHREYS? OR
SOME OTHER CANDIDATE?

COBURN

HUMPHREYS

50% NEEDED

TO AVOID
ANTHONY RUNOFF

OTHER

Candidate names were
not read in this order.
Results are ranked here
for ease of comprehension

UNDECIDED

THIS IS A SURVEY OF CERTAIN REPUBLICAN VOTERS FROM THE ENTIRE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

OVERALL RESULTS CONSIDERED SIGNIFICANT A LARGER * APPLIES TO SUBPOPULATIONS

RESULTS MAY NOT ADD TO 100% BECAUSE PERCENTAGES ARE ROUNDED TO WHOLE NUMBERS
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VOTE FOR SENATE / ALL CERTAIN REPUBLICAN VOTERS
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VOTE FOR SENATE / RESPONSES COMPARED BY PERCENTAGES AND BY INDEX

OVERALL
MALE
FEMALE
AGE 18-34
AGE 35-49
AGE 50-64
AGE 65+
WHITE
BLACK
HISPANIC
NATIVE/OTHER

RESPONSES SORTED BY DEMOGRAPHIC CATEGORY

ANTHONY 13% | 14% | 13% | 15% | 12% | 16% | 11% | 14% | 15% | 7% | 13%
COBURN 54% | 56% | 53% | 43% | 54% | 57% ] 60% | 53% | 72% | 54% | 65%
HUMPHREYS | 25% | 25% | 26% | 32% | 25% | 24% | 22% | 27% | 8% 8% | 13%
OTHER 3% 2% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 5% | 11% | 0%
UNDECIDED 4% 3% 5% 6% 5% 2% 3% 3% 0% | 21% | 8%

100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

DEMOGRAPHIC SUBPOPULATIONS INDEXED TO OVERALL RESPONSES

ANTHONY | 100 | 104 | 96 | 114 | 92 | 116 | 83 | 102 | 116 | 51 99
COBURN 100 | 103 | 97 79 | 100 | 104 | 110 | 98 | 132 | 99 | 120
HUMPHREYS | 100 | 99 | 101 | 127 | 99 95 88 | 108 | 32 30 53
OTHER | 100 | 67 | 138 | 136 | 104 | 50 | 130 | 100 | 161 | 357 0
UNDECIDED | 100 | 84 | 118 | 145 | 127 | 60 77 76 0 524 | 201

OVERALL
MALE
FEMALE
AGE 18-34
AGE 35-49
AGE 50-64
AGE 65+
WHITE
BLACK
HISPANIC
NATIVE/OTHER
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VOTE FOR SENATE / RESPONSES COMPARED BY PERCENTAGES AND BY INDEX

OVERALL
GRAD SCHOOL
COLLEGE GRAD
SOME COLLEGE
NO COLLEGE
CONSERVATIVE
MODERATE
LIBERAL
PRO-LIFE
PRO-CHOICE
WESTERN OK
EASTERN OK
URBAN
SUBURBAN
RURAL

RESPONSES SORTED BY DEMOGRAPHIC CATEGORY

ANTHONY 13% | 12% | 11% | 12% | 19% | 12% | 19% | 16% | 12% | 16% | 19% | 7% | 17% | 10% | 12%
COBURN 54% | 60% | 59% | 53% | 47% | 57% | 48% | 38% | 56% | 51% | 40% | 71% ] 49% | 63% | 55%
HUMPHREYS | 25% | 23% | 25% | 28% | 23% | 26% | 25% | 17% | 26% | 24% | 33% | 16% | 28% | 21% | 24%
OTHER 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 9% 2% 5% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3%
UNDECIDED 4% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% | 20% | 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 3% 6%

100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%| 100%

DEMOGRAPHIC SUBPOPULATIONS INDEXED TO OVERALL RESPONSES

ANTHONY | 100 | 91 79 91 | 142 | 90 | 144 | 121 | 91 | 123 | 141 | 51 | 124 | 74 89
COBURN 100 | 110 | 109 | 97 86 | 104 | 88 70 | 102 | 95 75 | 130 | 89 | 115 | 102
HUMPHREYS | 100 | 93 98 | 113 | 90 | 102 | 100 | 67 | 103 | 97 | 131 | 64 | 113 | 85 96
OTHER | 100 | 52 75 92 | 171 | 93 75 | 295 | 63 | 169 | 104 | 95 | 114 | 92 88
UNDECIDED | 100 | 74 73 | 100 | 152 | 65 | 136 | 504 | 106 | 65 | 109 | 89 74 79 | 152

OVERALL
GRAD SCHOOL
COLLEGE GRAD
SOME COLLEGE

NO COLLEGE
CONSERVATIVE
MODERATE
LIBERAL
PRO-LIFE
PRO-CHOICE
WESTERN OK
EASTERN OK
URBAN
SUBURBAN
RURAL
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RAW COUNTS FOR ALL RESPONSE CHOICES

THE RESPONSES OF A SUBPOPULATION OF 100 WOULD TYPICALLY BE CONSIDERED ACCURATE % 10%.
PLEASE EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN DRAWING CONCLUSIONS FROM SUBPOPULATIONS SMALLER THAN 100

NATIVE/OTHER

OVERALL
AGE 18-34
AGE 35-49
AGE 50-64
HISPANIC

MALE
FEMALE
AGE 65+
WHITE
BLACK

REGISTERED |2670|1273|1397| 726 | 792 | 620 | 532 |2114| 163 | 091 | 301

REPUBLICAN [1046| 554 | 492 | 261 | 342 | 251 | 193 | 912 | 019 | 035 | 080

CERTAIN 517 | 275 | 242 | 082 | 177 | 143 | 116 | 453 | 004 | 016 | 044

ANTHONY | 069 | 038 | 031 | 013 | 022 | 022 | 013 | 062 | 001 | 001 | 006

COBURN 281 | 153 | 128 | 035 | 096 | 081 | 069 | 241 | 003 | 009 | 029

HUMPHREYS | 131 | 069 | 062 | 026 | 044 | 034 | 026 | 123 | 000 | 001 | 006

OTHER | 016 | 006 | 010 | 003 | 006 | 002 | O0O5 | 014 | 000 | 002 | 00O

UNDECIDED | 020 | 009 | 011 | 005 | 009 | 003 | 004 | 014 | 000 | 003 | 003

TOTAL |3200|1549|1651|1012| 932 | 686 | 570 | 2476| 218 | 137 | 369
COMPOSITION OF ADULTS |100%| 48% | 52% | 32% | 29% | 21% | 18% | 77% | 7% 4% | 12%
COMP. OF REG. VOTERS | 100%| 48% | 52% | 27% | 30% | 23% | 20% | 79% | 6% 3% | 11%
COMP. OF GOP VOTERS | 100%| 53% | 47% | 25% | 33% | 24% | 18% | 87% | 2% 3% 8%
OMP. CERTAIN GOP VOTERS | 100%| 53% | 47% | 16% | 34% | 28% | 22% | 88% | 1% 3% 8%

3200 OKLAHOMA ADULTS WERE INTERVIEWED BY TELEPHONE 7/23 - 7/25.
OF THEM, 2670 WERE REGISTERED TO VOTE.
OF THEM, 1046 WERE REGISTERED AS REPUBLICANS.

OF THEM, 517 WERE JUDGED TO BE "CERTAIN®" TO VOTE.
GRAPHS REFLECT "CERTAIN®" GOP VOTERS.
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RAW COUNTS FOR ALL RESPONSE CHOICES

THE RESPONSES OF A SUBPOPULATION OF 100 WOULD TYPICALLY BE CONSIDERED ACCURATE % 10%.
PLEASE EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN DRAWING CONCLUSIONS FROM SUBPOPULATIONS SMALLER THAN 100

OVERALL
GRAD SCHOOL
COLLEGE GRAD
SOME COLLEGE
NO COLLEGE
CONSERVATIVE
MODERATE
LIBERAL

NOT SURE
PRO-LIFE
PRO-CHOICE
NOT SURE

REGISTERED |2670| 506 | 435 | 943 | 759 |1217/1048| 285 | 082 |1385|1129| 106

REPUBLICAN |1046/| 209 | 205 | 376 | 248 | 701 | 284 | 037 | 012 | 688 | 314 | 027

CERTAIN 517 | 118 | 108 | 171 | 118 | 394 | 102 | 013 | 004 | 366 | 131 | 013

ANTHONY | 069 | 014 | 012 | 021 | 022 | 047 | 020 | 002 | 000 | 045 | 022 | 002

COBURN 281 | 071 | 064 | 090 | 055 | 223 | 049 | 005 | 002 | 203 | 067 | 006

HUMPHREYS | 131 | 028 | 027 | 049 | 027 | 102 | 026 | 002 | 000 | 095 | 032 | 003

OTHER | 016 | 002 | 003 | 005 | 006 | 011 | 002 | 001 | 001 | 007 | 007 | 002

UNDECIDED | 020 | 003 | 003 | 007 | 007 | 010 | 005 | 003 | 001 | 015 | 003 | 001

TOTAL |3200| 607 | 476 |1071|1007|1390|1240| 383 | 133 | 1641|1349| 137
COMPOSITION OF ADULTS | 100%| 19% | 15% | 33% | 31% | 43% | 39% | 12% | 4% | 51% | 42% | 4%
COMP. OF REG. VOTERS | 100%| 19% | 16% | 35% | 28% | 46% | 39% | 11% | 3% | 52% | 42% | 4%
COMP. OF GOP VOTERS | 100%| 20% | 20% | 36% | 24% | 67% | 27% | 4% 1% | 66% | 30% | 3%
OMP. CERTAIN GOP VOTERS | 100%| 23% | 21% | 33% | 23% | 76% | 20% | 2% 1% | 71% | 25% | 3%

3200 OKLAHOMA ADULTS WERE INTERVIEWED BY TELEPHONE 7/23 - 7/25.
OF THEM, 2670 WERE REGISTERED TO VOTE.
OF THEM, 1046 WERE REGISTERED AS REPUBLICANS.

OF THEM, 517 WERE JUDGED TO BE "CERTAIN®" TO VOTE.
GRAPHS REFLECT "CERTAIN®" GOP VOTERS.
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RAW COUNTS FOR ALL RESPONSE CHOICES

THE RESPONSES OF A SUBPOPULATION OF 100 WOULD TYPICALLY BE CONSIDERED ACCURATE % 10%.
PLEASE EXERCISE EXTREME CAUTION IN DRAWING CONCLUSIONS FROM SUBPOPULATIONS SMALLER THAN 100

OVERALL
WESTERN OK
EASTERN OK
URBAN
SUBURBAN
RURAL

REGISTERED | 2670|1279 1390| 924 | 658 | 1088

REPUBLICAN [1046| 575 | 471 | 445 | 271 | 330

CERTAIN | 517 | 280 | 238 | 219 | 133 | 166

ANTHONY | 069 | 053 | 016 | 036 | 013 | 020

COBURN | 281 | 113 | 168 | 106 | 083 | 092

HUMPHREYS | 131 | 092 | 038 | 062 | 028 | 040

OTHER | 016 | 009 | OO7 | 008 | 004 | 005

UNDECIDED | 020 | 012 | 008 | 006 | 004 | 010

TOTAL |3200|1548|1652|1134| 789 | 1278

COMPOSITION OF ADULTS | 100%| 48% | 52% | 35% | 25% | 40%
COMP. OF REG. VOTERS | 100%| 48% | 52% | 35% | 25% | 41%
COMP. OF GOP VOTERS | 100%| 55% | 45% | 43% | 26% | 32%
OMP. CERTAIN GOP VOTERS | 100%| 54% | 46% | 42% | 26% | 32%

3200 OKLAHOMA ADULTS WERE INTERVIEWED BY TELEPHONE 7/23 - 7/25.
OF THEM, 2670 WERE REGISTERED TO VOTE.
OF THEM, 1046 WERE REGISTERED AS REPUBLICANS.

OF THEM, 517 WERE JUDGED TO BE "CERTAIN®" TO VOTE.
GRAPHS REFLECT "CERTAIN®" GOP VOTERS.
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The following is a material part of this report and should be included when
data is referenced:

How this poll was conducted: This SurveyUSA poll was conducted by tel ephone
in the voice of a professional announcer. All respondents heard the
questions asked identically. Page 1 of this report contains: the geography
that was surveyed; the dates interviews were conducted; the news

organi zation that paid for the research; and the nane of the random sanpl e
provi der. The universe of respondents and the margin of error are stated on
Page 2 of this report, and if restated on one or nobre subsequent pages, it

i s because the universe and nmargin of error changed for those subsequent
guesti ons. Where necessary, responses were wei ghted accordi ng to age,
gender, ethnic origin, geographical area and nunber of adults and nunber of
voi ce tel ephone lines in the household, so that the sanple would reflect the
actual denographic proportions in the popul ation, using nost recent U. S
Census estimates. In theory, with the stated sanple size, one can say with
95% certainty that the results would not vary by nore than the stated margin
of error, in one direction or the other, had the entire universe of
respondents been interviewed with conplete accuracy. There are other
possi bl e sources of error in all surveys that may be nore serious than

t heoretical calculations of sanpling error. These include refusals to be

i ntervi ened, question wording and question order, weighting by denographic
control data and the manner in which respondents are filtered (such as,
determining who is a likely voter). It is difficult to quantify the errors
that may result fromthese factors. Fieldwork for this survey was done by
SurveyUSA of Verona, NJ. These statenents conformto the principles of

di scl osure of the National Council on Public Polls.
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